## Declaration for contact person for clearance of payments regarding the races organized by Kincsem Nemzeti Kft.

We the undersigned,
Name:
Place and date of birth:
Domicile: ,
Tax id. no.:
Phone:
(hereinafter referred to as Rider/Driver/Trainer/Owner)
and
Name:
Domicile/Seat: ,
Place of birth (regarding a private entity) :
Date of birth (regarding private entity) :
Court registry no. (rearding a company) :
Tax Id no. (regarding private entity) :
Tax no. (rearding a company):
EU Tax no. (rearding a company):
Bank account no.:
(hereinafter referred to as Clearing Party),
represented by:
Name:
Domicile:
Place and date of birth:
Tax id. no.:
Phone no.:

I declare that in relation to the races organized by Kincsem Nemzeti Kft. the creditor (e.g. prize money) no matter what legal title, as well as the debtor (e.g. fine) either Rider/Driver/Trainer/Owner from the date ....., will be the Clearing Party stated above.

We request the payments to the bank account no. stated above.

We declare that this declaration has no retrospective effect and the effect of this declaration shall not be earlier than the date on which this this declaration is received by Kincsem Nemzeti Kft.

We acknowledge that this declaration shall be in effect and the therefore the clearance of the payments made by the Organizer of the Races shall be according to this declaration until the above stated Rider/Driver/Trainer/Owner or the Clearing Party shall not rule otherwise.

We acknowledge that in case there will be any changes in our data written above, we shall inform Kincsem Nemzeti Kft. within 8 days.

We consent that Kincsem Nemzeti Kft. shall handle our above data according to it's Data Management Policy. We declare that we have read and accepted the regulations of the Data Management Policy.

Budapest, 20.....

.....

(signature)

(signature)

.....